BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 17 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "and Headgear"; in line 4, strike "a person" and substitute "<u>an individual</u>"; in line 5, strike "person" and substitute "<u>individual</u>"; strike beginning with "or" in line 5 down through "headgear" in line 6; in line 7, strike "use" and substitute "<u>operation</u>"; in line 8, strike "by certain persons"; and in line 11, after "Section" insert "<u>11-154.1 and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "21-1207.2." in line 17 down through the comma in line 18 and substitute:

"<u>11-154.1.</u>";

in line 18, after "<u>A</u>" insert "<u>TWO-WHEELED</u>"; in line 19, strike "<u>TWO WHEELS AND</u>"; and in the same line, after the semicolon insert "<u>AND</u>".

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "<u>OPERATED</u>" in line 20 on page 1 down through "PERSON" in line 8 on page 2 and substitute "<u>STOOD ON BY THE OPERATOR.</u>

<u>21-1207.2.</u>

(A) <u>AN INDIVIDUAL</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 11, strike "PERSON" and substitute "<u>INDIVIDUAL</u>"; in line 13, strike "FOUNDATION'S STANDARD, OR THE STANDARDS OF" and substitute "<u>FOUNDATION</u>, <u>OR</u>"; and in line 16, strike "<u>(C)</u>" and substitute "<u>(B)</u>".